RESOLUTION NO. 2002-30

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A TECHNICAL CORRECTION TO THE
WEAKLEY COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2002.
WHEREAS, a typographical correction should be made to Resolution 2002-01; and

WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Instruction category is understated $175,609,

and the estimated ending fund balance is overstated by the same amount; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 22nd day of January 2002 in Dresden, Tennessce that:
Resolution 2002-01 be corrected to reflect the following figures:

Instruction $14,487,013
Support Services 7,016,224
Non-Instructional Services 106,000
Capital Outlay 200,002
Operating Transfers 419,514
Total General School Fund $22,228,753

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take cffect from and after its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County

Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following
Members Of The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORE BY:; !

SPONSORED

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Cad W dk

) 2 . ( ~ .
Chairman, Finance, Ways,—& Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Hunt that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Jomnes

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion __carried byavoteof 19 Yeas, O Nays,
0 Passed and 0 Absent. and 1 Vacant.
Attested: Approved:

*E:“._-—
FE T AL D

‘brough, Cout Ron Gifford, County Execulive

THIS THE 22" DAY OF JANUARY, 2002.



